Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0945	5-16	Version:	1	Name:	Transfer Parcel 216-B	
Type:	Reso	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/16	/2016			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	9/15	/2016			Final action:	9/15/2016	
Enactment date:	9/15	/2016			Enactment #:	R-561-2016	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute a Deed and any other documents necessary to transfer a portion of the property located at 800 Neville Ave. to the Ky. Transportation Cabinet for Phase Two of the Newtown Pike Extension Project. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo Parcel 216B - 8-16-2016, 2. Quitclaim Deed-NPE-Parcel 216B, 3. 00546126.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 561-2016.pdf, 5. 7842 - DEED.pdf						
	Vo	A :: B			٨٥		Result
Date	Ver.	Action By			AC	tion	Result
9/15/2016	ver.		unty Coun	cil		proved	Pass
		Urban Co	unty Coun		Ар		
9/15/2016	1	Urban Co Urban Co	•	cil	Ap Re	proved	
9/15/2016 8/30/2016 8/30/2016 A Resolution a execute a Dee 800 Neville Av Project. [Div. o Authorization to	1 1 uthored and the total tension of tension of the total tension of	Urban Co Urban Co Session rizing the d any oth the Ky. gineering	unty Coun Mayor, oner docur Transpo Burton] small pic	cil cil Wo on be ment ortation ece o	Apork Shalf of the Less necessary on Cabinet for property, 0.5 Shalf way. This	proved eceived First Reading exington-Fayette Urban County Good to transfer a portion of the proper Phase Two of the Newtown For Acres, to the Kentucky Transmall piece of property is a portion	Pass Sovernment, to erty located at Pike Extension
9/15/2016 8/30/2016 8/30/2016 A Resolution a execute a Dee 800 Neville Av Project. [Div. o Authorization to Cabinet for the	1 1 uthored and the tentor of transfer consecution of the tentor of tentor o	Urban Co Urban Co Session rizing the d any oth the Ky. gineering, nsfer of a struction	unty Coun Mayor, oner docur Transpo Burton] small pic	cil cil Wo on be ment ortation ece o	Apork Shalf of the Less necessary on Cabinet for property, 0.5 Shalf way. This	proved eceived First Reading exington-Fayette Urban County Good to transfer a portion of the proper Phase Two of the Newtown For Acres, to the Kentucky Transmall piece of property is a portion	Pass Sovernment, to erty located at Pike Extension
9/15/2016 8/30/2016 8/30/2016 A Resolution a execute a Dee 800 Neville Av Project. [Div. o Authorization to Cabinet for the Neville Ave. No	1 1 1 uthored and retained transfer to transfer to transfer to transfer to transfer to the tra	Urban Co Urban Co Session rizing the d any oth the Ky. gineering nsfer of a struction dgetary ir	unty Coun Mayor, oner docum Transpo Burton] small pic of Oliver mpact. (L	cil cil Wo on be ment ortation ece o	Apork Shalf of the Less necessary on Cabinet for property, 0.5 Shalf way. This	proved eceived First Reading exington-Fayette Urban County Good to transfer a portion of the proper Phase Two of the Newtown For Acres, to the Kentucky Transmall piece of property is a portion	Pass Sovernment, to erty located at Pike Extension

Account Number:

Annual Impact:

Project:

This Fiscal Year Impact:

File #: 0945-16, Version: 1
Activity:
Budget Reference:
Current Balance:
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be
and hereby is authorized to execute a deed and any other documents necessary to transfer a portion
of the property located at 800 Neville Avenue to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for Phase Two
of the Newtown Pike Extension Project.
Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL